## Tsuen Wan Trade Association Primary School

Circular 23-142/K07 2<sup>nd</sup> March, 2024

Dear Parents,

## Circular on the Sai Kung District Youth Skateboard Championship

The Sai Kung District Youth Skateboard Championship will be held on 9<sup>th</sup> March, 2024. Your child has been recommended by the coach to represent our school to take part in this competition. Details are as follows:

Date	9 <sup>th</sup> March, 2024 (Saturday)
Venue	Street Venue, the Hong Kong Velodrome, Tseung Kwan O
	(It takes about 15 minutes to walk from Exit A2 of Tseung Kwan O Station)
Assembly Time	09:15 (Free practice starting from 08:30)
Assembly &	Parents accompany students to go to and leave the venue
Dismissal	
Dress Code	Winter P.E. uniform

For enquiries, please contact Ms. Wong Chuk Kwan or Ms. Ng Weng Ian.

Yours faithfully,

Chow Kim Ho

圣港南令

Chow Kim Ho

Principal

Tsuen Wan Trade Association Primary School

Reply Slip of Circular 23-142/K07 <Please return this to Ms. Wong Chuk Kwan > <u>Circular on the Sai Kung District Youth Skateboard Championship</u>

Dear Principal,

I acknowledge the above-mentioned circular regarding the Sai Kung District Youth Skateboard Championship.

\* My child 
will participate in this competition and

need to borrow skateboards and protective gear from the school.

no need to borrow skateboards and protective gear from the school.

 $\Box$  will not participate in this competition.

Parent's remarks (if any):\_\_\_\_\_

Student's Name: \_\_\_\_\_( )

Class:

Parent's Signature: \_\_\_\_\_

Date:

\* Please put a ' $\checkmark$ ' in the appropriate box.